## BEFORE THE UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

Astro Auto Wrecking, LLC

Federal Way, Washington

**CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE** 

Respondent.

The undersigned certifies that the original MOTION FOR DEFAULT,

MEMORANDUM OF SUPPORT AND EXHIBITS, and PROPOSED ORDER in the abovecaptioned matter were delivered via email to:

Regional Hearing Clerk U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 10 R10\_RHC@epa.gov

Further, the undersigned certifies that a true and correct copy of the MOTION FOR DEFAULT, MEMORANDUM OF SUPPORT AND EXHIBITS, and PROPOSED ORDER were served on Respondent Astro Auto Wrecking via email to <a href="mailto:astro37307@outlook.com">astro37307@outlook.com</a>, <a href="mailto:astro37307@outlook.com">astro37307@outlook.com</a>, <a href="mailto:astro37307@outlook.com">astro37307@outlook.com</a>, <a href="mailto:astro37307@outlook.com">astro37307@outlook.com</a>, and sent to Respondent Astro Auto Wrecking via United States Postal Service, Certified Mail, Tracking Number 9402711108036493715285, Return Receipt Number 9590940268961104862876 at the following address:

Astro Auto Wrecking, LLC c/o Holly Love, Registered Agent 37307 Enchanted Parkway South Federal Way, Washington 98003-7614

E. Alexander Fidis Assistant Regional Counsel U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 10 1200 6<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Suite 155, ORC-11C-C07 Seattle, Washington 98101

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
In the matter of: Astro Auto Wrecking, LLC
Document No. CWA-10-2021-0097

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 1200 6<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Suite 155, ORC-11-C07 Seattle, Washington 98101